

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P. (S) No. 1128 of 2022

(Ravi Kumar Vs. Jharkhand Mineral Area Development Authority & Ors.)

CORAM: THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DR. S.N.PATHAK

For the Petitioner : Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Advocate

For the Respondents : Mr. Santosh Kr. Jha, Advocate

05/ 05.07.2022 As prayed, defects as pointed out by the office, are hereby ignored for the present.

Put up this case under the heading for 'Fresh Filing' in usual course.

(Dr. S.N. Pathak, J.)

punit/-