

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
WP(S) No. 1128 of 2022

Ravi Kumar

..... Petitioner

Versus

Jharkhand Mineral Area Development Authority, Dhanbad & Anr.

..... Respondents

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANANDA SEN.

For the petitioner: Mr. A.K. Mehta, Advocate

For the Respondents: Mr. Santosh Kumar Jha, Advocate

07/30.01.2023: Counsel appearing on behalf of the respondents submits that they
will pay the admitted amount to the petitioner within one month.

List this case after one month.

(ANANDA SEN, J.)

SK/Madhav/-