

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P.(S) No. 1128 of 2022

Ravi Kumar.

.....**Petitioner**

Versus

Jharkhand Mineral Area Development Authority, Dhanbad & Anr.

....**Respondents**

Coram: THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY

For the Petitioner

: Mr. Krishna Shanker, Advocate

For the Respondents

: Mr. Mahavir Prasad Sinha, Advocate

09/3.5.2023

This writ petition has been filed by the petitioner with a prayer directing upon the Jharkhand Mineral Area Development Authority to make payment of his professional bills.

In the rejoinder to the counter affidavit, which has been filed by the petitioner, a specific statement has been made that the committee, which was constituted by the JMADA, had admitted that the petitioner is entitled to more than Rs.45,00,000/- towards his professional bills.

Mr. Mahavir Prasad Sinha, learned counsel appearing for the JMADA, submits that is he is not aware about the report of the committee, which has been mentioned in the rejoinder and therefore he needs to reply to the same.

In such view of the matter, two weeks' time is allowed to him to respond to the rejoinder filed by the petitioner.

Let this case be listed on 15.6.2023.

(Rongon Mukhopadhyay,J)

Rakesh/-