

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(S) No. 1128 of 2022

Ravi Kumar

... **Petitioner**

Versus

Jharkhand Mineral Area Development
Authority, Dhanbad & Anr.

... .. **Respondents**

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY

For the Petitioner : Mr. Krishna Shankar, Advocate

For the Respondents : Mr. Mahabir Pd. Sinha, Advocate

11/16.06.2023 Pursuant to the order dated 03.05.2023 Mr. Satyendra Kumar, In-charge Managing Director, JMADA, Dhanbad is physically present. He assures this Court that a meeting with respect to consideration of the professional bill submitted by the petitioner shall be held in this month itself and every effort shall be taken so that the admitted bills are made available to the petitioner.

In view of said submission, the personal appearance of the In-charge Managing Director, JMADA, Dhanbad is dispensed with for the present.

Let this case be listed under the heading for 'Orders' on 3rd July 2023.

By the next date of listing the learned counsel for the JMADA must submit an affidavit indicating the progress which has been made with respect to payment of the admitted professional dues of the petitioner.

(R. Mukhopadhyay, J.)

Shamim/-