

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
(Civil Writ Jurisdiction)
W.P.(S) No.1128 of 2022

Ravi Kumar

.... **Petitioner**

Versus

Jharkhand Mineral Area Development Authority, Dhanbad & Anr.

.... **Respondents**

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH KUMAR

For the Petitioner

: Mr. Krishna Shankar, Adv.

For the Respondents

: Mr. Mahavir Pd. Sinha, Adv.

15/Dated: 31st October, 2023

1. An adjournment has been sought by the learned counsel for the petitioner for filing response to the counter affidavit.
2. As prayed for, put up this case after *Diwali Holidays*.

(Rajesh Kumar, J.)

Raja/-