

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI**

**W.P.(S) No. 1128 of 2022**

Ravi Kumar

**... .. Petitioner**

**Versus**

Jharkhand Mineral Area Development Authority, Dhanbad & Ors.

**... .. Respondents**

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN**

For the Petitioner : Mr. Krishna Shankar, Advocate

For the Respondents : Mr. Mahavir Pd. Sinha, Advocate

-----

**Order No. 17 /Dated: 18<sup>th</sup> September 2024**

List this case on 23.09.2024 under the same heading.

**(Deepak Roshan, J.)**

Amit