

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P(S) No. 1128 of 2022

Ravi Kumar Petitioner
Versus
Jharkhand Mineral Area Development Authority& Anr.
..... Respondents

CORAM : HON’BLE DR. JUSTICE S.N. PATHAK

For the Petitioner : Mr. Krishna Shankar, Advocate
For the Resp-State : Mr. Mahavir Pd. Sinha, Advocate

17/ 18.12.2024

I.A. No. 10462 of 2024

Counsel for the petitioner seeks permission to withdraw this interlocutory application.

Permission is accorded.

Accordingly, the instant interlocutory application stands dismissed as withdrawn.

W.P(S) No. 1128 of 2022

List this case after four weeks.

(Dr. S. N. Pathak, J.)

Anjali/-