

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(S) No.1128 of 2022

Ravi Kumar

... .. **Petitioner(s)**

Versus

Jharkhand Mineral Area Development Authority, Dhanbad & Anr.

... .. **Respondent(s)**

CORAM : SRI ANANDA SEN, J.

For the petitioner : Mr. Krishna Shankar, Advocate

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. Mahavir Prasad Sinha, Advocate

19/ 04.08.2025

- 1.** List this case after one week under the same heading.
- 2.** Learned counsel for the respondent to produce the documents showing that the amount as calculated by M.A.D.A., has been paid to the respective persons.

(ANANDA SEN, J.)

Sandeep.