

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(S) No. 1128 of 2022

Ravi Kumar, S/o Late Satyabrat Pandey

----- **Petitioner(s)**

Versus

Jharkhand Mineral Area Development Authority, Dhanbad and Another.

----- **Respondent(s)**

.....
CORAM : SRI ANANDA SEN, J.

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Krishna Shankar, Advocate

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. Mahavir Prasad Sinha, Advocate

.....

21 / 20.08.2025: Learned counsel for the petitioner wants to file an amendment application.

2. Prayer is allowed.

3. List this case after filing of a proper amendment application.

(ANANDA SEN, J.)

R.S.