

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(S) No. 1128 of 2022

Ravi Kumar

... .. **Petitioner(s)**

Versus

Jharkhand Mineral Area Development Authority, Dhanbad & Anr.

... .. **Respondent(s)**

CORAM : SRI ANANDA SEN, J.

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Krishna Shankar, Advocate

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. Mahavir Prasad Sinha, Advocate

22/ 17th February, 2026

- 1.** Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for some time.
- 2.** Prayer is allowed.
- 3.** List this case after three weeks.

(ANANDA SEN, J.)

17.02.2026
S.K.D