

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(S) No. 1128 of 2022

Ravi Kumar

... .. **Petitioner(s)**

Versus

Jharkhand Mineral Area Development Authority, Dhanbad & Another.

... .. **Respondent(s)**

CORAM : SRI ANANDA SEN, J.

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Krishna Shankar, Advocate
Mr. Anshuman Mishra, Advocate.
For the Resp-State : Mr. Nirupama, AC to Sr. SC-II

23/ 17th March, 2026

I.A. No. 3558 of 2026

1. Instant interlocutory application has been preferred for seeking permission of this Court to file amended writ petition due to some subsequent development which has taken place during the pendency of this writ petition.

2. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that during the pendency of this writ petition, the claim of the petitioner was rejected. The petitioner wants to challenge the aforesaid order of rejection by amending the writ petition.

3. The respondents have got no objection.

4. Prayer is allowed.

5. The petitioner is directed to incorporate the amendment as sought for in Paragraph nos. 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14 and 15 of this interlocutory application.

6. Accordingly, this interlocutory application is allowed and disposed of.

7. For the convenience, the petitioner is directed to file amended writ petition within two weeks.

W.P.(S) No. 1128 of 2022

8. The respondents are directed to file additional counter-affidavit.

9. List this case thereafter, under the same heading.

(ANANDA SEN, J.)