

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P.(S) No. 1128 of 2022

Ravi Kumar & Anr.

... ... Petitioner(s)

Versus

Jharkhand Mineral Area Development Authority, Dhanbad & Ors.

... ... Respondent(s)

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Krishna Shankar, Advocate

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. Santosh Kr. Jha, Advocate

Order No. 24/Dated: 7th May 2026

Learned counsel for the respondents is directed to file counter affidavit.

List this case on 18.06.2026.

(Deepak Roshan, J.)

7th May 2026
Amit